
BEFORE

THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO

	In the Matter of the Complaint of Orwell Natural Gas Company,

 
Complainant,

  v.

Orwell-Trumbull Pipeline Company, LLC,


Respondent.
	)

)

)

)
)

)

)

)

)

)

)
	Case No. 14-1654-GA-CSS
Case No. 15-637-GA-CSS


	
	
	


NOTICE OF SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL

AND

DESIGNATION OF COUNSEL OF RECORD

BY

THE OFFICE OF THE OHIO CONSUMERS’ COUNSEL

The Office of the Ohio Consumers’ Counsel, in accordance with Ohio Adm. Code 4901-1-08, hereby provides notice of the substitution of Michael J. Schuler and Ajay K. Kumar for Joseph P. Serio, as OCC’s counsel in the above-captioned cases.  Also, OCC designates Michael J. Schuler as OCC’s Counsel of Record.  Accordingly, service of documents and other matters should now be directed to Michael J. Schuler and Ajay K. Kumar.

Respectfully submitted,

BRUCE J. WESTON

OHIO CONSUMERS’ COUNSEL

/s/ Michael J. Schuler______________

Michael J. Schuler (0082390)

Counsel of Record

Assistant Consumers’ Counsel

Ajay K. Kumar (0092208)
Staff Attorney

Office of the Ohio Consumers’ Counsel
10 West Broad Street, Suite 1800

Columbus, Ohio 43215-3485

(614) 466-9547- Schuler Direct






(614) 466-1292 – Kumar Direct







Michael.schuler@occ.ohio.gov






Ajay.kumar@occ.ohio.gov
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE


I hereby certify that a copy of the Notice of Substitution of Counsel and Designation of Counsel of Record has been served via electronic transmission upon the following parties of record this 27th day of August, 2015.







/s/ Michael J. Schuler__________







Michael J. Schuler, Counsel of Record







Assistant Consumers’ Counsel

SERVICE LIST

	
	

	Werner Margard

Public Utilities Section

180 East Broad Street, 6th Floor

Columbus, Ohio  43215

Werner.margard@puc.state.oh.us

	Michael D. Dortch

Richard R. Parsons

Kravitz, Brown & Dortch LLC

65 East State Street, Suite 200

Columbus, Ohio  43215

mdortch@kravitzllc.com
rparsons@kravitzllc.com


	Gina M. Piacentino

The Weldele & Piacentino Law Group 

88 East Broad Street, Suite 1560

Columbus, Ohio  43215

gpiacentino@wp-lawgroup.com

	William T. Wuliger

1340 Summer Ave.

Cleveland, Ohio  44115

wtwuliger@wtwuligerlaw.com



Attorney Examiner:
Scott.farkas@puc.state.oh.us
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